42.018 Office of Capital Plaza Operations.

The Office of Capital Plaza Operations shall:

- (1) Be responsible for the operation of the Capital Plaza Civic Center and related facilities in Frankfort, Kentucky; and
- (2) Provide administrative support to the Capital Development Committee created by KRS 45.001.

Effective: June 20, 2005

History: Amended 2005 Ky. Acts ch. 85, sec. 51, effective June 20, 2005. --Amended 2002 Ky. Acts ch. 12, sec. 4, effective July 15, 2002. -- Amended 1998 Ky. Acts ch. 83, sec. 4, effective July 15, 1998. -- Amended 1994 Ky. Acts ch. 216, sec. 3, effective July 15, 1994. -- Amended 1990 Ky. Acts ch. 378, sec. 2, effective July 13, 1990. -- Created 1984 Ky. Acts ch. 340, sec. 4, effective July 15, 1984.